503378019 07/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3424641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANGELA L. PAN	06/10/2015
JUDD D. OLSON	05/12/2015
THOMAS W. FLOYD	05/12/2015
NATHAN E. MARKS	05/12/2015
STEPHAN A. HAWTHORNE	05/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: hhfroelke1@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76145US002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYLIS H. FROELKE
SIGNATURE:	/Hylis H. Froelke/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Declaration-Assignment_76145US002#page1.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_76145US002#page2.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_76145US002#page3.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_76145US002#page4.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_76145US002#page5.tif

Case No:

76145US002

As a	below name	d inventor,	I believe I	am an	original	inventor or	ลก	original	joint	inventor	of a	claimed	inventior	ı in t	he
applic	cation and fo	r which a p	atent is so	ought o	n the inv	ention entitle	ed:	779							

	DECORATIVE I	DISPLAY RISI	=R
The specification of w		m. n. 1000, n. 10000,	
is attached herel			
III is attached helet	υ,		
was filed on	March 5, 2015		
as United States	Application No.		29/519475
is identified as P filed on	CT International Application No.		
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	o be made by me	4.
	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	e in this declaration	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emall Letters Patent, reethereto (including the own name and to claim international conventionation (in whole part upon the said invibrave been by me had I do further agree for reconsideration any furthat may be deemed rand interest as afores countries; and	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI's corporation of Delaware, having its ont, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improposation, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility on any priority rights for such foreign and provided any such in any priority rights for such foreign and predicts, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been myself and for my heirs, executors, and decessary by said Company, its succession and to obtain or maintain Letters and request the Commissioner of Pa	VE PROPERTIE: principal office at d invention and a and to any and a comment is made by of its existing of thereof, of the Urice pelications to where the deep or may be reissue, or other e held and enjoyen made; and administrators ocuments, and to essors, assigns, Patent, Utility Moterits to issue and tents to issue	ledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer S COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and pplication, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made during, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and nited States of America and countries foreign intors' Certificates in foreign countries in its nich such applications are entitled under or granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in ed as fully and exclusively as they would as fully and exclusively as they would and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, idels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all y and all Letters Patent which may be Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
title, and interest there	PR3.		
Legal Name of Inven	tor.		
Angela L. Pan	io _{ta}		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
- നഴലാത ചെയ്യുവയായ	1999	waso.	§

6/10/19

Case No:

76145US002

As a below named invento	r, I believe I am an	original invento	r or an origina	l joint inventor of	f a claimed	invention in	1 the
application and for which a	patent is sought on	the invention e	ntitled:				

application and for whi	ch a patent is sought on the invention	n entitled:	
	DECORATIVE D	IISPLAY RISI	:R
The specification of wh	nich:		
is attached hereto	χ.		
was filed on as United States	March 5, 2015		29/519475
as Office Diales	Approation No.	بنبا	501010710
is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No.		
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by me	:
	that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration	on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire righ continuation (in whole by me or made jointly by termination of, my empall Letters Patent, reex thereto (including the right own name and to claim international conventio continuation (in whole part upon the said invehave been by me had in	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVe corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and inwith others (provided any such improvious part with 3M COMPANY and any aminations, reissues, or extensions tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign ans, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been	/E PROPERTIE: orincipal office at invention and a and to any and a vement is made y of its existing of the Uni / Models, or Inventions to white been or may be eissue, or other a held and enjoy n made;	or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and hited States of America and countries foreign ntors' Certificates in foreign countries in its hich such applications are entitled under be granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in ed as fully and exclusively as they would
consideration any furth that may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and do ecessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and to essors, assigns,	, to execute and deliver without further perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, dels, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	e said applications, to said 3M Innov		y and all Letters Patent which may be Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Invent	Or:		
Judd D. Olson			***************************************
Inventor's Signature:	Olse	Date: 5/12	1/2015

Case No:

76145US002

As a below named inventor, I believe I	am an original inventor or an	original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the
application and for which a patent is so	ught on the invention entitled:		

	DECORATIVE D	DISPLAY R	SER	
The specification of w	hich:			
is attached heret	o;			
⊠ was filed on as United States	March 5, 2015 Application No.		29/519475	
is identified as Po	CT International Application No.			
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to	be made by	me.	
	that any willful false statement made f not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declar	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	<i>†</i>
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emit all Letters Patent, reenthereto (including the sown name and to clair international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said invented been by me had I do further agree for monosideration any furth that may be deemed in and interest as aforest countries; and	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVe corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improployment with 3M COMPANY and an examinations, reissues, or extensions tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign alons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, restion or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not bee myself and for my heirs, executors, and detecessary by said Company, its successful and to obtain or maintain Letters I and request the Commissioner of Patental and request the Commissioner of Patental III and the commissioner of Patental II and the com	VE PROPERT orincipal office I invention and and to any an ovement is may of its existing thereof, of the Very Models, or Inspections to Very Been or made; and administrate ocuments, and essors, assign Patent, Utility tents to issue	owledged, I have agreed to assign and trans TIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention manded during, or within one year after the ig or future subsidiaries), and in and to any a inventors' Certificates in foreign countries for inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in it which such applications are entitled under inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in it which such applications are entitled under inventors' Certificates in whole or in joyed as fully and exclusively as they would cors, to execute and deliver without further if to perform such other acts as I lawfully mand is, and nominees, fully to secure its right, titl Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire r	of de de and eign ts
title, and interest there	in.			
Legal Name of Inven	tor:			ği.
Thomas W. Floy	d			
Inventor's Signature:	27.7	Date:	5/12/2015	ummummumd.

Case No:

76145US002

As a below named inventor, I believe	ve I am an original inventor	or an original joint	inventor of a claimed	invention in the
application and for which a patent is	sought on the invention er	ntitled:		

		DECORA	TIVE DISPLAY R	ISER	
The	specification of wh	nich:			
	is attached herete	o }:			
\boxtimes	was filed on	March 5, 2015			
	as United States	Application No.		29/519475	****
	is identified as Po	CT International Application N	io.		
The	above-identified a	pplication was made or author	orized to be made by	me.	
		that any willful false stateme f not more than 5 years, or b		ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
3M ass con by remail there interinte con part	COMPANY, and a igns, the entire right inuation (in whole me or made jointly mination of, my empetters Patent, ree) reto (including the inname and to clair inuational conventionation (in whole the peen by me had	corporation of Delaware, hand, title, and interest in and to or in part) of said application with others (provided any such ployment with 3M COMPANY caminations, reissues, or extended to apply for Letters Pate in any priority rights for such fors, treaties, or otherwise), wor in part), renewal, reexamination or improvements there this assignment and transfer	ving its principal office the said invention and and in and to any are the improvement is made and any of its existing and any of its existing ensions thereof, of the int, Utility Models, or I foreign applications to hich have been or manation, reissue, or other into been made;	FIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and disapplication, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ag or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign nventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in any divisional and exclusively as they would	e Id gn
con that and	sideration any furth I may be deemed r	ner applications, assignments recessary by said Company,	s, and documents, an its successors, assig	tors, to execute and deliver without further d to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a	,
gra	hereby authorize a nted upon any of the and interest there	ne said applications, to said 3	er of Patents to issue M Innovative Propert	any and all Letters Patent which may be ies Company, as the assignee of the entire rig	hŧ
8	gal Name of Inven				
N	athan E. Marks				
171	ventor's Signature:		Date: 5/12	-15	

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT,
FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)

Case No:

76145US002

	LAY RISER
he specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on March 5, 2015 as United States Application No.	29/519475
is identified as PCT International Application No.	
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be	made by me.
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	nis declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
n addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE Plant COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principalities, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invicontinuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvementation of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions therefore (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Moswin name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applicational conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have becontinuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissues the raid inventor or improvements thereon, to be the	ROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of ipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ention and application, and in and to any division or to any and all improvements in the said invention made tent is made during, or within one year after the its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and eof, of the United States of America and countries foreign idels, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its cations to which such applications are entitled under een or may be granted thereon or on any divisional,

Legal Name of Inventor:

Stephan A. Hawthorne

Inventor's Signature:

Date:

US-12-2015

granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,

PATENT REEL: 035973 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 07/02/2015

title, and interest therein.